## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
			ame	Execution Date		
Tele Atlas B.V.				07/21/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Tele Atlas Global Content B.V.					
Street Address:	Luchtavenweg	Luchtavenweg 48				
City:	Eindhoven	Eindhoven				
State/Country:	NETHERLAND	os				
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 5657 EB					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type					1 1	
Property Ty	ype		Number			
Property Ty Application Number:		134008			0838	
	1	134008			13400838	
Application Number:	1	134008				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	E DATA	)tomto	338 			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	E DATA	)tomto	338	ent	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA patents@ be sent to the e-	)tomto mail a	338 	ent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA patents@ be sent to the e- : TomTom Oosterdol	)tomto <i>mail a</i> Intern ksstra	338 m.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ational B.V.	ent	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA patents@ be sent to the e- : TomTom Oosterdol IP Creatio	etomto <i>mail a</i> Intern ksstra	338 m.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ational B.V. at 114	ent	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA patents@ be sent to the e- : TomTom Oosterdol IP Creatio	etomto <i>mail a</i> Intern ksstra	338 m.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ational B.V.	ent	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA patents@ be sent to the e- : TomTom Oosterdol IP Creatic Amsterda	etomto <i>mail a</i> Intern ksstra	338 m.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ational B.V. at 114	ent	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA patents@ be sent to the e- : TomTom Oosterdol IP Creatio Amsterda	etomto <i>mail a</i> Intern ksstra	338 m.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ational B.V. at 114 THERLANDS 1011 DK	ent	\$40.00	



## CERTIFICATE

I, Manon Anna Justina Cremers, civil-law notary in Amsterdam, hereby certify that, relying on information provided by the Trade Register today and without having conducted any further investigation, the private company with limited liability (*besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid*) **TomTom Global Content B.V.**, having its seat in Amsterdam, its address at 5657 EB Eindhoven, Luchthavenweg 48, filed at the Trade Register under number 16079560, were lastly amended by deed executed on 25 January 2011 before a legal substitute for me, civil-law notary, by which deed the name was changed from Tele Atlas B.V. into TomTom Global Content B.V.

Signed in Amsterdam on 21 July 2011.



Manue

Stibbe PATENT REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0144

**RECORDED: 05/08/2012**